Basic earnings per share is calculated by dividing the consolidated net profit for the reporting period
attributable to ordinary shareholders of the Company by the weighted average number of ordinary shares
outstanding.

There were no potential dilutive ordinary shares for the Company.

Basic earnings per share is calculated as follows:

2019 2018

Earnings
Consolidated net profit attributable to

ordinary shareholders of the Company
Continuing operations 4,283,957,365 4,093,773,630

2019 2018

Shares
Weighted average number of ordinary shares outstanding 23,288,319,281 23,031,218,891

Adjusted weighted average number of ordinary shares
 outstanding 23,288,319,281 23,031,218,891

 16

Zijin Mining Group Co., Ltd.*
Notes to Financial Statements (continued)

For the year ended 31 December 2019
RMB

12. OTHER COMPREHENSIVE INCOME

The accumulated balance of other comprehensive income attributable to owners of the parent in the
consolidated statement of financial position is as follow:

2019

Opening
balance Movements

Closing
balance

Amount before

tax Income tax
Amount after

tax

Changes in fair value of
other equity instrument
investments (Note) (948,864,104) 1,045,753,536 (1,399,785) 1,044,353,751 95,489,647

Hedging costs - forward
elements 61,666,120 (65,505,914) - (65,505,914) (3,839,794)

Exchange differences
arising from translation
of financial statements
denominated in foreign
currencies (688,775,081) 123,196,019 - 123,196,019 (565,579,062)

 (1,575,973,065) 1,103,443,641 (1,399,785) 1,102,043,856 (473,929,209)

2018

  Impact of
  change in
 Opening accounting   Closing
 balance policies Movements balance
   Amount before

Amount after

   tax Income tax tax

Changes in fair value of
other equity instrument
investments 23,861,374 186,956,573 (1,158,320,421) (1,361,630) (1,159,682,051) (948,864,104)

Hedging costs - forward
elements - - 61,666,120 - 61,666,120 61,666,120

Exchange differences
arising from translation
of financial statements
denominated in foreign
currencies (626,754,900) - (62,020,181) - (62,020,181) (688,775,081)

 (602,893,526) 186,956,573 (1,158,674,482) (1,361,630) (1,160,036,112) (1,575,973,065)

Note: Changes in fair value mainly represent change in fair value of the stocks of Ivanhoe.

 17

Zijin Mining Group Co., Ltd.*
Notes to Financial Statements (continued)

For the year ended 31 December 2019
RMB

12. OTHER COMPREHENSIVE INCOME (continued)

Total amount of other comprehensive income recognised in the statement of profit or loss during the year:

2019

  Less: Amount of Less: Amount of
  other comprehensive other comprehensive
  income recognised income recognised

in previous periods

 transferred into
in previous periods

 transferred into   Attributable to

[…]

and the contract was entered into under normal commercial terms,
which reflects the principles of fairness and reasonableness. During
the reporting period, the total amount of the transaction was
RMB879 million (tax excluded).

For details, please refer to the Company’s
announcement disclosed on HKEXnews
website (http://www.hkexnews.hk) dated 28
January 2019.

Pursuant to Chapter 14A of the Listing Rules, subscription of A Shares by Minxi Xinghang and certain Directors and
Supervisors and/or certain Directors under the Employee Stock Ownership Scheme in the public issuance of A Shares in
2019 constitutes a connected transaction of the Company. For details, please refer to the Company’s
announcements/circular disclosed on HKEXnews website (http://www.hkexnews.hk) dated 25 February 2019, 28 March
2019 and 25 November 2019.

Changes in ordinary share capital
Table on changes in ordinary share capital

Unit: shares
 Before the changes Changes (+ or -) After the changes

Number of
shares

Proportion
(%)

Issuance of
new shares

Bonus
shares

Conversion
of capital

reserve into
share capital

Others Subtotal Number of
shares

Proportion
(%)

I. Shares subject
to trading
moratorium

418,553,054 1.82 0 0 0 0 0 418,553,054 1.65

1. Shares held by
state-owned legal
persons

289,389,067 1.26 0 0 0 0 0 289,389,067 1.14

2. Shares held by
other domestic
shareholders

129,163,987 0.56 0 0 0 0 0 129,163,987 0.51

Including: shares
held by domestic
non-state owned
legal persons

129,163,987 0.56 0 0 0 0 0 129,163,987 0.51

Shares held by
domestic natural
persons

0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

II. Shares not
subject to trading
moratorium

22,612,665,837 98.18 +2,346,041,055 0 0 0 +2,346,041,055 24,958,706,892 98.35

1. Renminbi-
denominated
ordinary shares

16,875,725,837 73.27 +2,346,041,055 0 0 0 +2,346,041,055 19,221,766,892 75.74

 74

2. Overseas-listed
foreign invested
shares

5,736,940,000 24.91 0 0 0 0 0 5,736,940,000 22.61

III. Total number
of ordinary shares

23,031,218,891 100.00 +2,346,041,055 0 0 0 +2,346,041,055 25,377,259,946 100.00

Changes in ordinary shares
Pursuant to the approval (Zhengjian Xuke [2019] No. 1942) issued by the CSRC, the Company completed public
issuance of 2,346,041,055 A Shares on 15 November 2019. Registration and entrust formalities of the newly issued
shares at China Securities Depository and Clearing Corporation Limited Shanghai Branch were completed on 22
November 2019. Pursuant to the approval of the Shanghai Stock Exchange, the newly issued A Shares were listed on
the Shanghai Stock Exchange on 29 November 2019. Those shares are not subject to any trading moratorium or lock-up
arrangement. For details, please refer to the Company’s announcements disclosed on HKEXnews website